


  /  / 



  









 











  
















  






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ID % 
Complet

Task Name Duration Start Finish Resource Names

1 93% PRE-CONSTRUCTION PHASE 428 days Tue 5/6/14 Thu 12/31/15

44 100% Executed Service agreement 1 day Tue 5/6/14 Tue 5/6/14 Owner
45 100% Kick off meeting 1 day Tue 5/13/14 Tue 5/13/14 All
46 100% SD design Round 1 43 days Tue 5/20/14 Thu 7/17/14

59 100% Project on hold 145 days Tue 7/8/14 Mon 1/26/15 OTIE
2 100% SD design Round 2 139 days Tue 1/27/15 Fri 8/7/15

27 100% DD/CD design 36 days Mon 8/10/15 Tue 9/29/15

39 100% Petroleum Design 10 days Wed 8/19/15 Tue 9/1/15

37 100% Structural Engineering 13 days Wed 8/19/15 Fri 9/4/15

31 100% Mechancial 12 days Mon 8/24/15 Wed 9/9/15

28 100% Architectural 25 days Mon 8/10/15 Mon 9/14/15

41 100% Owner CD review 6 days Tue 9/15/15 Tue 9/22/15 Owner
34 100% Electrical 12 days Thu 9/10/15 Fri 9/25/15

42 100% Incorporate Owner Review Comments 5 days Wed 9/23/15 Tue 9/29/15 Architect
116 100% Public Utilities 40 days Wed 8/19/15 Wed 10/14/15

60 100% Bidding 12 days Wed 9/30/15 Thu 10/15/15

43 100% State Approval 20 days Wed 9/30/15 Tue 10/27/15 Architect
64 100% Award Notification/Contracting/Permitting 22 days Thu 10/1/15 Fri 10/30/15

70 86% Submittals 50 days Mon 10/19/15 Thu 12/31/15

86 91% Subcontractor prepration and submission 33 days Mon 10/19/15 Fri 12/4/15

101 84% Architect/Owner Review of submittals 33 days Mon 11/2/15 Fri 12/18/15

71 83% Order Materials 30 days Mon 11/16/15 Thu 12/31/15

126 39% CONSTRUCTION PHASE 211 days Wed 8/19/15 Fri 6/17/16

127 100% Facility turns in notification to vendors/state 0 days Wed 8/19/15 Wed 8/19/15 Owner
128 100% Gaming facility shut down 0 days Mon 9/21/15 Mon 9/21/15 Owner
130 100% Retail Facility shut down 0 days Tue 9/29/15 Tue 9/29/15 Owner
129 100% Gaming cleaned out 7 days Mon 9/21/15 Tue 9/29/15 Owner
131 100% Retail facility cleaned out 9 days Tue 9/29/15 Fri 10/9/15 Owner
132 100% OTIE Construction Start 1 day Mon 11/2/15 Mon 11/2/15 OTIE
165 57% Building Shell 67 days Mon 11/16/15 Tue 2/23/16

171 100% Excavate foundations 5 days Mon 11/16/15 Fri 11/20/15 Excavation
172 100% Pour footing and foundations 15 days Mon 11/23/15 Tue 12/15/15 Concrete
173 100% Backfill foundations 2 days Mon 12/21/15 Tue 12/22/15 Excavation
174 100% Delivery steel 0 days Mon 12/28/15 Mon 12/28/15 Steel fabricator
170 100% Install structural steel 5 days Mon 12/28/15 Mon 1/4/16 Steel erector
168 100% Frame, sheath and weather proof exterior walls 12 days Tue 1/5/16 Wed 1/20/16 Light Gauge
177 0% Field measure for storefront 1 day Thu 1/21/16 Thu 1/21/16 Storefront

Owner

Architect

Architect

8/19

9/21

9/29

Owner

Owner

OTIE

Excavation

Concrete

Excavation

12/28

Steel erector

Light Gauge

Storefront
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ID % 
Complet

Task Name Duration Start Finish Resource Names

175 60% Set Roof trusses and sheath 12 days Mon 1/25/16 Tue 2/9/16 Carpenter
167 0% Install storefront 4 days Fri 2/5/16 Wed 2/10/16 Storefront
176 0% Masonry 5 days Thu 2/11/16 Wed 2/17/16 Mason
166 0% Install siding 10 days Wed 2/10/16 Tue 2/23/16 Carpenter
169 0% Water tight and install shingle roof 10 days Wed 2/10/16 Tue 2/23/16 Shingler
133 60% Site 181 days Thu 9/24/15 Fri 6/10/16

134 100% Public Utility building disconnects 15 days Thu 9/24/15 Wed 10/14/15 Owner
137 100% Fuel canopy and tank removal 5 days Mon 10/12/15 Fri 10/16/15 Fuel company
135 100% Demolish building 10 days Thu 10/15/15 Wed 10/28/15 Demolition
136 100% Strip site and rough grade 5 days Fri 10/30/15 Thu 11/5/15 Excavation
138 100% Poor soil corrections TBD 5 days Fri 11/6/15 Thu 11/12/15 Excavation
140 100% Install new site utilities 5 days Fri 11/6/15 Thu 11/12/15 Site utilities
139 100% Soil remediation 10 days Fri 11/6/15 Thu 11/19/15 Fuel company
141 0% Install site lighting 5 days Fri 11/13/15 Thu 11/19/15 Electrical
142 0% Install stone base for concrete 2 days Mon 4/11/16 Tue 4/12/16 Excavation
143 0% Install site concrete 5 days Wed 4/13/16 Tue 4/19/16 Concrete
144 0% Install stone base for asphalt 2 days Wed 4/20/16 Thu 4/21/16 Excavaton
145 0% Install asphalt and stripe 2 days Fri 4/22/16 Mon 4/25/16 Asphalt
146 0% Install landscaping 5 days Tue 4/26/16 Mon 5/2/16 Landscaping
147 47% Fuel Equipment/Canopy below Grade 149 days Mon 11/9/15 Fri 6/10/16

148 100% Excavate for Fuel  Tanks 1 day Mon 11/9/15 Mon 11/9/15 Petroluem
150 100% Install Dead man for Tanks 1 day Tue 11/10/15 Tue 11/10/15 Petroluem
151 100% Install Fuel Tanks 3 days Wed 11/11/15 Fri 11/13/15 Petroluem
152 100% Excavate and Pour Canopy Footings 2 days Fri 11/20/15 Mon 11/23/15 Petroluem
149 100% Pump Island Conduits 4 days Fri 11/20/15 Wed 11/25/15 Petroluem
153 100% Storm Sewer to Canopy Footings 2 days Tue 11/24/15 Wed 11/25/15 Site utilities
154 100% Island Sumps Installed 2 days Mon 11/30/15 Tue 12/1/15 Petroluem
155 100% Fuel Piping Installation 5 days Wed 12/2/15 Tue 12/8/15 Petroluem
160 100% Install gas canopy 8 days Mon 1/18/16 Wed 1/27/16 Petroluem
161 100% Install Canopy Lights 5 days Thu 1/28/16 Wed 2/3/16 Petroluem
156 0% Fuel Tank Island Slabs Poured 7 days Mon 4/11/16 Tue 4/19/16 Petroluem
157 0% Equipment Delivery 5 days Fri 4/29/16 Thu 5/5/16 Petroluem
158 0% Gas Pump Conduits 5 days Fri 5/6/16 Thu 5/12/16 Petroluem
159 0% Install gas pumps 10 days Fri 5/13/16 Thu 5/26/16 Petroluem
162 0% Install Dispensers 3 days Fri 5/27/16 Wed 6/1/16 Petroluem
163 0% Fuel Systems Final Inspections and Testing 4 days Thu 6/2/16 Tue 6/7/16
164 0% Oneida Install POS System 3 days Wed 6/8/16 Fri 6/10/16 Oneida Nations
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ID % 
Complet

Task Name Duration Start Finish Resource Names

178 8% Building Interior 129 days Wed 12/16/15 Fri 6/17/16

188 100% Underground plumbing rough 5 days Wed 12/16/15 Tue 12/22/15 Plumber
181 100% Underground electrical rough 8 days Thu 12/17/15 Wed 12/30/15 Electrican
187 100% Fine grade subgrade 1 day Thu 12/31/15 Thu 12/31/15 Excavator
182 100% Install sog stone base 1 day Mon 1/4/16 Mon 1/4/16 Excavator
184 0% Temporary heat to remove frost from slab 6 days Fri 2/5/16 Fri 2/12/16 OTIE
185 0% Insulate attic 1 day Mon 2/15/16 Mon 2/15/16 Insulator
186 0% Pour slab on grade 2 days Tue 2/16/16 Wed 2/17/16 Concrete
179 0% Spray foam exterior walls 2 days Tue 2/16/16 Wed 2/17/16 Drywaller
180 0% Interior wall layout 2 days Thu 2/18/16 Fri 2/19/16 Drywaller
183 0% Hang duct 4 days Thu 2/18/16 Tue 2/23/16 HVAC
189 0% Install interior wall framing 5 days Mon 2/22/16 Fri 2/26/16 Drywaller
210 0% Plumbing interior wall rough 4 days Mon 2/29/16 Thu 3/3/16 Plumbing
190 0% Electrical interior wall rough 10 days Wed 2/24/16 Tue 3/8/16 Electrician
208 0% Drywall 7 days Wed 3/2/16 Thu 3/10/16 Drywaller
207 0% Security ceiling rough 3 days Fri 3/11/16 Tue 3/15/16 Electrician
206 0% Tape and finish 10 days Mon 3/7/16 Fri 3/18/16 Drywaller
209 0% Electrical ceiling rough 8 days Wed 3/9/16 Fri 3/18/16 Electrician
205 0% Data/Security Cabling 3 days Mon 3/21/16 Wed 3/23/16 Owner
199 0% Install cooler panels and refrigertion equipment 5 days Mon 3/21/16 Fri 3/25/16 Refrigeration
215 0% Install ceramic tile in bathrooms 4 days Wed 3/23/16 Mon 3/28/16 Flooring
211 0% Paint walls 7 days Mon 3/21/16 Tue 3/29/16 Painter
194 0% Install ceiling grid 1 day Wed 3/30/16 Wed 3/30/16 ACT
212 0% Install plumbing finishes 4 days Tue 3/29/16 Fri 4/1/16 Plumber
195 0% Install HVAC finishes 3 days Thu 3/31/16 Mon 4/4/16 HVAC
196 0% Install millwork 5 days Wed 3/30/16 Tue 4/5/16 Carpenter
191 0% Install toilet compartments 4 days Mon 4/4/16 Thu 4/7/16 Carpenter
197 0% Install epoxy flooring 4 days Wed 4/6/16 Mon 4/11/16 Epoxy
192 0% Install toilet accessories 3 days Fri 4/8/16 Tue 4/12/16 Carpenter
193 0% Install electrical finishes 15 days Wed 3/30/16 Tue 4/19/16 Electrician
200 0% Install ceiling tile 2 days Wed 4/20/16 Thu 4/21/16 ACT
198 0% Install flooring 15 days Fri 4/22/16 Thu 5/12/16 Flooring
201 0% Install doors and hardware 5 days Fri 5/13/16 Thu 5/19/16 Carpenter
202 0% Final cleaning 3 days Fri 5/20/16 Tue 5/24/16 Final cleaning
203 0% Remove construction site items (trailer, fencing etc.) 1 day Wed 5/25/16 Wed 5/25/16 OTIE
213 0% Building Punchlist 10 days Wed 5/25/16 Wed 6/8/16 All
204 0% Substantial completion 0 days Fri 6/10/16 Fri 6/10/16

Plumber

Electrican

Excavator

Excavator

OTIE
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Concrete

Drywaller

Drywaller
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Drywaller
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Electrician
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Electrician
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Refrigeration

Flooring
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Carpenter

Carpenter
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Flooring
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ID % 
Complet

Task Name Duration Start Finish Resource Names

214 0% Obtain Occupancy Permit 5 days Mon 6/13/16 Fri 6/17/16 OTIE
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